
Western N.M. (5-10,2-6 Lone Star) -vs- Texas Woman's (5-9,3-7 Lone Star)
01/16/20 at Kitty Magee Arena, Denton, TX

 
 

 
 
Western N.M. 60

Texas Woman's 53

Date: 01/16/20
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 283
Site: Kitty Magee Arena, Denton, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western N.M. 12 12 21 15 60
Texas Woman's 16 9 18 10 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Clark,Kayla * 32 5-10 1-2 5-7 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 16
04 Rodriguez,Paulina * 33 5-11 5-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 2 15
01 Kowatch ,Kyanne * 33 2-7 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 6 0 2 7
33 Jackson ,Jayla * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Padilla,Jenika * 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Francisco,Rachel 21 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
31 Allison,Taylor 12 2-3 0-0 2-6 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
05 Perea,Amanda 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
12 Mardis,Alicia 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 5 4 3 0 1 3
34 Chavez,Kaela 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
23 Walter ,Abigail 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-47 10-22 10-17 9-24 33 16 11 17 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 20-47   42.6 % 10-22   45.5 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Obineke,Ngozi * 21 5-10 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 5 0 4 0 3 13
20 Woods,Ma'K'La * 22 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 1 11
21 Archer,London * 26 4-8 0-0 1-4 5-3 8 1 1 2 1 1 9
15 Woods,Brielle * 35 3-7 1-3 1-2 2-4 6 2 6 2 0 1 8
14 Moyer,Sadie * 33 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 2 3
23 Bell,Trinity 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3
02 Wilkerson,Macy 21 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 Daily,Kam 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
34 Johnson,Madyson 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
03 Briggs,Amaya 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stephenson,Maggie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 2-11 9-16 10-22 32 18 11 13 2 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 2-11   18.2 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Woman's
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:37 2-0 V 2

09:17 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
08:34 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI

BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 08:34
-- REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,NGOZI

08:25 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON ,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
08:03 TURNOVER  by WOODS,BRIELLE

STEAL  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 08:03
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,BRIELLE
07:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PADILLA,JENIKA 07:26
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 07:26
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 07:26

07:26 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by WOODS,MA'K'LA
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KAYLA 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by ARCHER,LONDON
06:59 MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ,KAELA --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KAYLA 06:46 5-5
ASSIST  by CHAVEZ,KAELA --

06:34 MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,BRIELLE

06:16 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON ,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 05:57
SUB OUT by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 05:57
SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 05:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON ,JAYLA 05:57
SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 05:57
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 05:57
SUB IN by ALLISON,TAYLOR 05:57

05:37 TURNOVER  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
STEAL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 05:37

05:25 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
05:25 SUB OUT by ARCHER,LONDON
05:25 SUB IN by WILKERSON,MACY
05:25 SUB IN by DAILY,KAM

GOOD 3PTR by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 05:14 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by MARDIS,ALICIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by PADILLA,JENIKA 04:54
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 04:54

04:48 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,BRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
04:21 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:50 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by MARDIS,ALICIA --

03:29 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOYER,SADIE
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,MA'K'LA

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYER,SADIE



02:50 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 02:29
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 02:29
SUB OUT by ALLISON,TAYLOR 02:29
SUB IN by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 02:29
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 02:29
SUB IN by JACKSON ,JAYLA 02:29
FOUL  by CHAVEZ,KAELA 02:18
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 02:18
SUB IN by PADILLA,JENIKA 02:18

02:05 TURNOVER  by DAILY,KAM
02:05 SUB OUT by MOYER,SADIE
02:05 SUB IN by BELL,TRINITY
01:55 FOUL  by WOODS,MA'K'LA

FOUL  by JACKSON ,JAYLA 01:42
TURNOVER  by JACKSON ,JAYLA 01:42

01:35 SUB OUT by WOODS,MA'K'LA
01:35 SUB IN by ARCHER,LONDON
01:11 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAILY,KAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,JENIKA 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,BRIELLE
00:48 MISS LAYUP by BELL,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KAYLA --
00:47 FOUL  by DAILY,KAM
00:36 SUB OUT by DAILY,KAM
00:36 SUB IN by STEPHENSON,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by KOWATCH ,KYANNE(in the paint) 00:29 12-16 H 4
00:13 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by KOWATCH ,KYANNE --
MISS 3PTR by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,BRIELLE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Woman's
10:00 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MACY
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODS,BRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by OBINEKE,NGOZI
10:00 SUB IN by BRIGGS,AMAYA

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 10:00
SUB OUT by PADILLA,JENIKA 10:00
SUB IN by WALTER ,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 09:40
SUB IN by PADILLA,JENIKA 09:40
TURNOVER  by WALTER ,ABIGAIL 09:39

09:26 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELL,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by KOWATCH ,KYANNE(in the paint) 08:53
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON ,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by PADILLA,JENIKA(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,NGOZI
08:35 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,MAGGIE
08:35 SUB IN by WOODS,MA'K'LA

SUB OUT by WALTER ,ABIGAIL 08:35
SUB OUT by JACKSON ,JAYLA 08:35
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 08:35



SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 08:35
08:28 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,AMAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARDIS,ALICIA --
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 08:08 15-18 H 3
FOUL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by BELL,TRINITY
07:53 SUB IN by MOYER,SADIE
07:53 MISS FT by ARCHER,LONDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by ARCHER,LONDON

TURNOVER  by PADILLA,JENIKA 07:39
07:39 STEAL  by WOODS,MA'K'LA

SUB OUT by PADILLA,JENIKA 07:39
SUB IN by PEREA,AMANDA 07:39

07:12 MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON
REBOUND DEF by MARDIS,ALICIA --

06:56 FOUL  by BRIGGS,AMAYA
06:56 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,AMAYA
06:56 SUB IN by WOODS,BRIELLE

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 06:49 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by PEREA,AMANDA --
FOUL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
06:29 SUB IN by WILKERSON,MACY

SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 06:29
SUB IN by JACKSON ,JAYLA 06:29

06:29 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by WOODS,BRIELLE
06:29 MISS FT by WOODS,BRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHER,LONDON
SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 06:23
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 06:23

06:18 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MACY
REBOUND DEF by KOWATCH ,KYANNE --
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by MOYER,SADIE
05:55 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,BRIELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
05:49 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 05:48
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 05:48
FOUL  by CLARK,KAYLA 05:29

05:17 TURNOVER  by WOODS,MA'K'LA
SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 05:17
SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 05:17
TURNOVER  by MARDIS,ALICIA 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by MOYER,SADIE
04:47 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by MARDIS,ALICIA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,BRIELLE
04:10 TURNOVER  by WOODS,BRIELLE

STEAL  by PEREA,AMANDA 04:10
GOOD LAYUP by PEREA,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 20-22 H 2

03:41 MISS 3PTR by MOYER,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHER,LONDON

FOUL  by JACKSON ,JAYLA 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by PEREA,AMANDA 03:38
SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 03:38
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 03:38
SUB OUT by JACKSON ,JAYLA 03:38



SUB IN by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 03:38
SUB IN by ALLISON,TAYLOR 03:38
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 03:38
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by ARCHER,LONDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:38 SUB OUT by WOODS,MA'K'LA
03:38 SUB IN by DAILY,KAM
03:38 MISS FT by ARCHER,LONDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:33 FOUL  by ARCHER,LONDON

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KAYLA 03:13
03:13 BLOCK  by ARCHER,LONDON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,LONDON
02:59 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MACY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA --
02:50 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MACY
02:50 SUB IN by OBINEKE,NGOZI

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,NGOZI

02:09 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOYER,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,KAELA 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYER,SADIE

FOUL  by CHAVEZ,KAELA 01:43
SUB OUT by ALLISON,TAYLOR 01:43
SUB IN by WALTER ,ABIGAIL 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by OBINEKE,NGOZI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by OBINEKE,NGOZI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 01:31
SUB IN by JACKSON ,JAYLA 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON ,JAYLA(in the paint) 01:29 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE --

01:21 FOUL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
01:21 TURNOVER  by OBINEKE,NGOZI

SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 01:00
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 01:00

00:58 FOUL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
00:58 SUB OUT by ARCHER,LONDON
00:58 SUB IN by WOODS,MA'K'LA

GOOD FT by CLARK,KAYLA 00:58 23-25 H 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,KAYLA 00:58 24-25 H 1

00:58 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
00:58 SUB IN by BRIGGS,AMAYA
00:34 TURNOVER  by DAILY,KAM

SUB OUT by WALTER ,ABIGAIL 00:34
SUB IN by PADILLA,JENIKA 00:34
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KAYLA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by PADILLA,JENIKA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09

00:08 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,AMAYA
00:08 SUB IN by OBINEKE,NGOZI

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Woman's



10:00 SUB OUT by DAILY,KAM
10:00 SUB IN by ARCHER,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,LONDON

09:36 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KAYLA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHER,LONDON
08:42 TURNOVER  by OBINEKE,NGOZI

STEAL  by PADILLA,JENIKA 08:42
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON ,JAYLA(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KAYLA --

08:27 FOUL  by WOODS,BRIELLE
GOOD FT by CLARK,KAYLA 08:27 25-27 H 2
MISS FT by CLARK,KAYLA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
08:00 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARCHER,LONDON
07:49 FOUL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
07:49 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
07:49 SUB IN by WILKERSON,MACY

SUB OUT by PADILLA,JENIKA 07:49
SUB IN by PEREA,AMANDA 07:49
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by WOODS,BRIELLE
07:33 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON ,JAYLA --
SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 07:17
SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 07:17
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 07:17

07:04 MISS 3PTR by MOYER,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHER,LONDON

06:56 MISS LAYUP by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON ,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 06:47
SUB OUT by JACKSON ,JAYLA 06:32
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 06:32

06:27 TURNOVER  by ARCHER,LONDON
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:06 27-31 H 4

05:59 MISS LAYUP by MOYER,SADIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MARDIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
05:41 TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,MACY

STEAL  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 05:41
GOOD 3PTR by PEREA,AMANDA(fastbreak) 05:33 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by MARDIS,ALICIA --

05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:26 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MACY
05:26 SUB IN by BELL,TRINITY

SUB OUT by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 05:26
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 05:26

05:15 TURNOVER  by BELL,TRINITY
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:59 32-31 V 1

04:59 FOUL  by WOODS,BRIELLE
04:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,BRIELLE
04:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,MA'K'LA
04:54 SUB IN by BRIGGS,AMAYA
04:54 SUB IN by DAILY,KAM



GOOD FT by CLARK,KAYLA 04:51 33-31 V 2
04:44 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA --
04:11 FOUL  by BELL,TRINITY
04:11 SUB OUT by ARCHER,LONDON
04:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11
MISS FT by CLARK,KAYLA 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,KAYLA 04:11 34-31 V 3

04:05 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by PEREA,AMANDA --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 03:46 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by MARDIS,ALICIA --

03:32 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by BELL,TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:15 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,AMAYA
03:15 SUB OUT by MOYER,SADIE
03:15 SUB IN by WILKERSON,MACY
03:15 SUB IN by WOODS,BRIELLE

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 03:15
SUB IN by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 03:15

03:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADYSON
GOOD FT by MARDIS,ALICIA 03:04 38-33 V 5
MISS FT by MARDIS,ALICIA 03:04
REBOUND OFF by PEREA,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:47 40-33 V 7

02:32 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE

02:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADYSON
02:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADYSON
02:12 SUB IN by OBINEKE,NGOZI

SUB OUT by PEREA,AMANDA 02:12
SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 02:12
SUB IN by JACKSON ,JAYLA 02:12
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,KAELA 02:12
GOOD FT by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 02:12 41-35 V 6
GOOD FT by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 02:12 42-35 V 7

01:55 42-38 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,BRIELLE
-- ASSIST  by DAILY,KAM

MISS 3PTR by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILY,KAM

01:31 MISS LAYUP by DAILY,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KAYLA 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
00:57 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,NGOZI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,BRIELLE
FOUL  by CHAVEZ,KAELA 00:57
SUB OUT by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 00:57
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 00:57

00:57 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by OBINEKE,NGOZI(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by CLARK,KAYLA 00:52
FOUL  by JACKSON ,JAYLA 00:28
SUB OUT by JACKSON ,JAYLA 00:28
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,KAELA 00:28
SUB IN by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 00:28
SUB IN by ALLISON,TAYLOR 00:28

00:28 42-42 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,MACY
00:28 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,MACY



GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 00:09 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Woman's
09:56 SUB OUT by BELL,TRINITY
09:56 SUB OUT by DAILY,KAM
09:56 SUB IN by MOYER,SADIE
09:56 SUB IN by ARCHER,LONDON

SUB OUT by CLARK,KAYLA 09:56
SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 09:56

09:29 45-45 GOOD JUMPER by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:05 47-45 V 2

08:47 MISS 3PTR by MOYER,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHER,LONDON

08:39 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by ARCHER,LONDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARDIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 08:22 49-47 V 2

08:10 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHER,LONDON

07:49 TURNOVER  by ARCHER,LONDON
SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 07:49
SUB IN by CLARK,KAYLA 07:49
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
07:08 TURNOVER  by OBINEKE,NGOZI

STEAL  by CLARK,KAYLA 07:08
GOOD 3PTR by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 06:51 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by ALLISON,TAYLOR --

06:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:35 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
06:35 SUB IN by WOODS,MA'K'LA

FOUL  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 06:27
06:05 MISS JUMPER by MOYER,SADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCISCO,RACHEL 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
05:20 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,BRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MA'K'LA
05:15 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,BRIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KAYLA --
04:55 FOUL  by MOYER,SADIE
04:55 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,MACY
04:55 SUB OUT by ARCHER,LONDON
04:55 SUB IN by BELL,TRINITY
04:55 SUB IN by DAILY,KAM

GOOD FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR 04:55 53-47 V 6
MISS FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR 04:54
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA --
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 04:40 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by CLARK,KAYLA --
FOUL  by ALLISON,TAYLOR 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by WOODS,MA'K'LA
04:24 SUB IN by OBINEKE,NGOZI

SUB OUT by ALLISON,TAYLOR 04:24
SUB IN by MARDIS,ALICIA 04:24

04:24 MISS FT by BELL,TRINITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:24 56-48 V 8 GOOD FT by BELL,TRINITY
TURNOVER  by KOWATCH ,KYANNE 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI



03:58 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,BRIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:55 FOUL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI

FOUL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 03:33
TURNOVER  by MARDIS,ALICIA 03:33

03:25 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)
02:58 FOUL  by MOYER,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 02:39
REBOUND OFF by MARDIS,ALICIA --

02:36 FOUL  by MOYER,SADIE
MISS LAYUP by MARDIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILY,KAM
02:13 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANCISCO,RACHEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:05
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PAULINA 01:39 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by CLARK,KAYLA --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,BRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,BRIELLE

FOUL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 01:21
01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by CLARK,KAYLA 01:19
01:19 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
01:19 MISS FT by OBINEKE,NGOZI

REBOUND DEF by MARDIS,ALICIA --
FOUL  by MARDIS,ALICIA 01:13
TURNOVER  by MARDIS,ALICIA 01:13
SUB OUT by MARDIS,ALICIA 01:13
SUB IN by ALLISON,TAYLOR 01:13

01:10 MISS LAYUP by OBINEKE,NGOZI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:39

00:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 MISS JUMPER by OBINEKE,NGOZI

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,TAYLOR --
00:33 FOUL  by OBINEKE,NGOZI
00:33 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,NGOZI
00:33 SUB OUT by BELL,TRINITY
00:33 SUB IN by WILKERSON,MACY
00:33 SUB IN by WOODS,MA'K'LA

MISS FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:33 60-53 V 7

00:18 MISS LAYUP by DAILY,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,TAYLOR --

00:16 FOUL  by DAILY,KAM
MISS FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALLISON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILY,KAM
00:05 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MA'K'LA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05


